

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-1564 Version: 1 Name: Request an extension from NJDOT to

award contract for Municipal Aid Program for Street

Resurfacing

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/28/2023 In control: Engineering

On agenda: 11/1/2023 Final action: 11/1/2023

Title: Dept/ Agency: Engineering

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Extension Request

Purpose: To request an extension from NJDOT to allow the City of Newark additional time to award a contract for construction of the Municipal Aid Program for Street Resurfacing - Various Streets - 2022 -

Newark (20 Locations) MA-22 by April 21, 2024.

Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Grant Amount: \$2,886,447.00 Total Project Cost: Not Applicable

City Contribution: No municipal funds required

Other Funding Source/Amount: Grant Period: Fiscal Year 2022

Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ

( ) Private Sale (X) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a

Additional Information:

This Resolution ratifies and authorizes the City of Newark to request an extension from NJDOT to allow the City of Newark additional time to award a contract for construction of the Municipal Aid Program for Street Resurfacing - Various Streets - 2022 - Newark (20 Locations) MA-22 from October

21, 2023 to April 21, 2024.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2023	1	Municipal Council		